## **RESOLUTION NO. 07-1456**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE COMPENSATION PLAN BY ESTABLISHING THE CLASSIFICATION OF PARKS AND LANDSCAPE SUPERINTENDENT; APPROVING THE CLASSIFICATION SPECIFICATION AND SETTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR THE CLASSIFICATION

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS HEREBY FINDS, RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

**<u>SECTION 1.</u>** The Compensation Plan is amended to include the classification of Parks and Landscape Superintendent and the classification specification, attached as Exhibit "A", is approved and adopted;

**SECTION 2.** The classification of Parks and Landscape Superintendent is assigned the salary range as listed below:

<b>CLASSIFICATION</b>	<u>RANGE</u>

PARKS AND LANDSCAPE SUPERINTENDENT 946

**SECTION 3.** The effective date of the resolution is August 8, 2007.

**PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPTED** this 8<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2007, by the following vote to wit:

AYES:	(	)
NOES:	(	)
ABSENT:	(	)
ABSTAIN:	(	)

Dan Kuperberg, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kimberly M. Rodrigues, City Clerk